

COUNTY OF YOLO

ELECTIONS OFFICE

625 COURT STREET, ROOM B-05, WOODLAND CA 95695 (P) 530.666.8133 (F) 530.666.8123

JESSE SALINAS

REGISTRAR OF VOTERS



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Katharine Campos
Deputy Clerk-Recorder
(530) 666-8132
07/12/2023

f

@YoloACE



@YoloCoACE



@YoloCoACE



@yolocoace

PUBLIC NOTICE: Yolo County Releases Renewal Draft of the Election Administration Plan for 14-Day Public Comment Period

(Woodland, CA) – The Yolo County Elections Office transitioned to election administration under the California Voter's Choice Act (VCA) in 2022. The Elections Office has developed a renewal draft Election Administration Plan (EAP) that is now available on our website: 2024 Draft Election Administration Plan (Renewal) — Yolo County Elections Office (yoloelections.org). Public comment on the draft EAP may be submitted over a 14-day public comment period (until Wednesday, July 26, 2023).

In accordance with the Voter's Choice Act, initial Public Consultation Meetings were held on Friday, May 5, 2023. Following the initial Public Consultation Meetings, the Elections Office incorporated community input and has released the draft renewal EAP on our website: 2024 Draft Election Administration Plan (Renewal) — Yolo County Elections Office (yoloelections.org). The EAP provides information to the voters of Yolo County about the VCA model. It describes the vote-by-mail (VBM) process, Vote Centers and Ballot Drop Box locations and the technology that will be utilized.

A key component of the EAP is the Outreach Plan which is critical to making elections a success. Public comment on the renewal draft EAP may be submitted over a 14-day public comment period (until Wednesday, July 26, 2023).

We will be holding the following workshops:

- LAAC (Language Accessibility Advisory Committee)
 - o Monday, July 24, 2023, from 6:00 to 7:00 p.m.
 - o https://yolocounty.zoom.us/j/87826154163 : Meeting ID: 878 2615 4163
- VAAC (Voters Accessibility Advisory Committee)
 - o Tuesday, July 25, 2023, from 6:00 to 7:00 p.m.
 - o https://yolocounty.zoom.us/j/86146781773 : Meeting ID: 861 4678 1773

If specific services are needed, please RSVP to <u>elections@yolocounty.org</u> or call (530) 666-8133 and specify the type of accommodation or translation services requested and the meeting you will be attending.



COUNTY OF YOLO

ELECTIONS OFFICE

625 COURT STREET, ROOM B-05, WOODLAND CA 95695 (P) 530.666.8133 (F) 530.666.8123

JESSE SALINAS

REGISTRAR OF VOTERS



You may submit public comments in the following ways:

- By email: elections@yolocounty.org
- Online on our comments page: https://www.yoloelections.org/voters-choice-act/contact
- By mail: Yolo County Elections: 625 Court Street, Room B-05, Woodland, CA 95695

Elections officials encourage residents to connect with Yolo County ACE – Assessor/Clerk-Recorder/Elections on Facebook: <u>@YoloACE</u>, Instagram: <u>@YoloCoACE</u>, Threads: <u>@YoloCoACE</u>, YouTube: <u>@YoloCoACE</u>, TikTok: <u>@yolocoace</u> and Twitter: <u>@YoloCoACE</u> to receive the most up to date information.

* * *